

## ALLERGEN CERTIFICATE

<b>PRODUCT NAME:</b>	ANISE STAR OIL
<b>BOTANICAL NAME:</b>	PIMPINELLA ANISUM
<b>INCI NAME:</b>	PIMPINELLA ANISUM (ANISE)SEED OIL
<b>CAS #:</b>	8007 – 70 -3
<b>COUNTY OF ORIGIN:</b>	INDIA

PRESENCE OF POTENTIAL FRAGRANCE ALLERGENS IN THE PRODUCT

Method: Analysis by GC-MS , Product tested at 10%Ethanol

<u>INGREDIENT</u>	<u>Cas-No</u>	<u>Total Content % (w/w)</u>
AMYL CINNAMAL	122-40-7	<0.01*
AMYL CINNAMYL ALCOHOL	101-85-9	<0.01*
BENZL ALCOHOL	100-51-6	<0.01*
BENZYL SALICYLATE	118-58-1	<0.01*
CINNAMYL ALCOHOL	104-54-1	<0.01*
CINNAMAL	104-55-2	<0.01*
CITRAL	5392-40-5	<0.01*
COUMARIN	91-64-5	<0.01*
EUGENOL	97-53-0	<0.01*
GERANIOL	106-24-1	<0.01*
HYDROXY CITRONELLAL	107-75-5	<0.01*
LYRAL	31906-04-4	<0.01*
<b>ISOEUGENOL</b>	<b>97-54-1</b>	<0.01*
ANISYL ALCOHOL	105-13-5	<0.01*
BENZYL BENZOATE	120-51-4	<0.01*
BENZYL CINNAMATE	103-41-3	<0.01*
CITRONELLOL	106-22-9	<0.01*
FARNESOL	4602-84-0	<0.01*
HEXYL CINNAMALDEHYDE	101-86-0	<0.01*
LILIAL	80-54-6	<0.01*
<b>D-LIMONENE</b>	<b>5989-27-5</b>	<b>&lt;4.5%*</b>
LINALOOL	78-70-6	<0.01*
METHYL HEPTINE CARBONATE	111-12-6	<0.01*
ALPHA – CETONE	12751-5	<0.01*
OAKMOSS EXTRACT	90028-68-5	<0.01*
TREEMOSS EXTRACT	90028.67-4	<0.01*
*LIMIT OF DETECTION		<0.01*



The authorities of the European Community have selected these ingredients, of which the

presence in cosmetic products should be labelled to inform the consumer, when exceeding respectively 10 and 100ppm in leave-on and wash-off products (10ppm = 0.001%)